[No. 11. A.]

[Published February 25, 1885.]

CHAPTER 14.

AN ACT to repeal chapter 279, laws of 1882, conferring further jurisdiction upon the county judge of the county of Kewaunee.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Chapter 279, laws of 1882, entitled Repealed. an act to confer further jurisdiction upon the county judge of the county of Kewaunee, is hereby repealed.

This act shall take effect and be in SECTION 2. force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 24, 1885.

[No. 96, S.]

[Published February 25, 1885.]

CHAPTER 15.

AN ACT to authorize the mayor and common council of the city of Ripon to purchase a steam fire engine and equipments.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The mayor and common council of Authorized to the city of Ripon, in the county of Fond du Lac, are engines. and their successors, are hereby authorized and empowered to purchase a steam fire engine and hose and all proper equipments connected with the same, and by a majority vote of said council order a tax to be levied and collected on the taxable property in said city, not exceeding ten thousand dollars for said purpose.

Section 2. All acts or parts of acts contravening or in any way conflicting with the provisions

of this act are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 24, 1885.